PAGE 2/3 Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H06000060640 3))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. VISION OF CURPERATION 90 MAR Tor Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 1 PH 12: From: : PORTER, WRIGHT, MORRIS & ARTHUR Account Name Account Number : 102233003533 : (614)227-1936 Phone Fax Number : (239)593-2990

LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN

MCGARVEY CUSTOM HOMES, LLC

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$60.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

MAR-07-66	12.06	FROM PORTER	WRIGHT	NAPLES

ID-2386932890

1/3 PAGE

PH 12: 17

PORTER
WRIGHT
MORRIS &
ARTHUR LLY
Attorneys and Connectors at Law

5801 Pelican Bay Boulevard Suite 300 Naples, Florida 34108-2709 Main Telephone #: 800-875-7962 Main Facsimile #: 239-593-2990

Facsimile Cover Sheet SENDER'S FACSIMILE RECEIVING #: 239-593-2990

	IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED PROBLEMS RECEIVING IMMEDIATELY. THANK YO	THIS	COMMUNICATION I			/E ANY 3-2900			
PRODU OR EN ARE H	FORMATION CONTAINED IN TH JCT, OR OTHER LEGAL PRIVILED ITITY NAMED AS RECIPIENT. II EREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DIS BITED.	GE. THIS C	COMMUNICATION IS IN DER OF THIS COMMUNI	TENDED ONLY FOR T ICATION IS NOT THE	HE USE OF 1 INTENDED I	THE INDIVIC	UAL YOU		
Date	March 7, 2006	User:	5516	_ Client Matter	#: <u>39988</u>	301-15363	31		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 3 PLEASE DELIVER TO:									
	Name	FIRM		FACSIN	AILE #:	CONF	TRMAT	ION #.	
RE:	Division of Corporations McGarvey Custom Ho Fax Audit No. H06000 ments:	mes, LL	ເ	850-20)5-0383				
Pleas	e file the attached regard	ing the al	ove-referenced lin	nited liability cor	npany:				
1. A	rticles of Amendment to .	Articles c	or Organization.						
Weł	nave requested a certificat	e of statu	s and a certified co	opy of same.					
Than	k you.								
From THE C	: Linda R. Minck, Esq. DRIGINAL OF THIS DOCUMEN	IT WILL BI	E SENT BY:	Phone No.	239-59	93-2967		<u></u>	
NAPLES	ORDINARY MAIL MESSENGER 206144 + 01	x	OVERNIGHT DELIVE THIS WILL BE THE C		IVERY	SECRE IAM TALLAHASSI	06 MAR - 7	FILA	

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

MCGARVEY CUSTOM HOMES, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of amending the Articles of Organization of MCGARVEY CUSTOM HOMES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following amendment to its Articles of Organization, pursuant to Section 608.411, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The Articles of Organization of MCGARVEY CUSTOM HOMES, LLC, were filed with the Florida Department of State on November 27, 2002, and were assigned Document Number L02000031950.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted by MCGARVEY CUSTOM HOMES, LLC:

Article 5 of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended by deleting the existing Article 5 in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

Article 5: MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be a manager-managed company and shall be managed by at least one Manager who may, but need not, be a Member, in accordance with the operating agreement adopted by the Members for the management of the business and affairs of the Company (the "Operating Agreement"). The Operating Agreement may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with the law or these Articles of Organization. At the time that these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization are executed, the Managers of the Company are John S. McGarvey and William G. Price, Jr.

Signed this 7th day of March, 2006.

Jeffrey Kannensonn, Esq., Authorized Representative of Members